TOWNSHIP OF SHREWSBURY

NOTICE OF INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE# 2024-11

NOTICE is hereby given that at a regular meeting of the Township Committee of the Township of Shrewsbury on the 13th of August, 2024. The following ordinance was introduced and passed on the first reading.

Said Township Committee will meet on Tuesday, September 10, 2024 at the Shrewsbury Township Municipal Complex, Township Committee Meeting Room, 1979 Crawford Street, Shrewsbury Township New Jersey at 6PM to further consider this ordinance for final passage and to give all interested persons and opportunity to be heard concerning this ordinance. Copies of the full text of the ordinance published herewith are available for inspection by the members of the general public who shall request same at the office of the Township Clerk located at the above address. This ordinance is also posted on the Township website at www.townshipofshrewsbury.com

Township of Shrewsbury

Ordinance #2024-11

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF SHREWSBURY BY REMOVING A HANDICAP PARKING SPACE AT 91 BARKER AVENUE

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Shrewsbury that the Code of the Township of Shrewsbury is hereby amended as follows:

SECTION 1.

Resident Handicapped On-Street parking, is hereby amended by Removing the following:

No. of Spaces Location

1 91 Barker Avenue

SECTION 2

This Ordinance shall take effect after its passage and publication according to law.

APPROVED ON FIRST READING: August 13, 2024

Dated: August 15, 2024

Katrina Thornton, Acting Municipal Clerk